
TOWN OF RYE, NH 

DIRECTORY 
 

DEPARTMENT          CONTACT                 EMAIL               TELEPHONE 

*Area Code 603 

Administrator Matt Scruton, Town Administrator  mscruton@town.rye.nh.us 
964-5523 x117 
 

Assessing 
Ed Tinker, Assessor 

Joanne Drewniak, Assistant 
 etinker@mrigov.com  

 jdrewniak@town.rye.nh.us 

  

  379-8270 

Building Inspector 

Code Enforcement 

  Chuck Marsden 
  Vincent Bauer, Deputy Building Insp. 

  Sandy Dufresne, Admin. Asst. 

  mmarsden@town.rye.nh.us 

vbauer@town.rye.nh.us  

sdufresne@town.rye.nh.us 

964-9800 x 130 

964-9800 x131 

964-9800 x133 

Cemetery 

Superintendent 
  John Coscia  603-817-0066 

Finance Director/ 

Asst. Administrator 
Becky Bergeron   bbergeron@town.rye.nh.us   964-5523 x112 

Fire and Rescue 
Mark Cotreau, Chief 
Kevin Wunderly, Deputy Chief 

mcotreau@town.rye.nh.us 
kwunderly@town.rye.nh.us 

964-6411 
Emergency 911 

Land Use Asst. Kara Campbell kcampbell@town.rye.nh.us 964-5523 x115 

Planning Board Kim Reed, Administrator kreed@town.rye.nh.us 379-8081 

Police 
Kevin Walsh, Chief 
Scott Blaisdell, Deputy Chief 

kwalsh@town.rye.nh.us 
sblaisdell@town.rye.nh.us 

964-5522 
Emergency 911 

Public Works 
Jason Rucker, Director 
Dan Barron, Foreman 
Beth Grecoe, Admin Asst. 

jrucker@town.rye.nh.us 
dbarron@town.rye.nh.us 
bgrecoe@town.rye.nh.us 

964-5300 
964-2511 
964-5300 

 

Recreation 

Dyana Martin, Director 
Becca McGee, Deputy Director 
Vicki Loring, Programs Asst.  
 

dmartin@town.rye.nh.us  
rmcgee@town.rye.nh.us  
vloring@town.rye.nh.us 
 

964-6281  
964-6281  
964-6281  
 

Recycling Center   Rick Williams rwilliams@town.rye.nh.us  964-9708 

Rye Public Library Andrew Richmond, Director arichmond@ryepubliclibrary.org 964-8401 

Rye Water District 
Arik Jones, Superintendent 
Dyana Ledger, Business Manager 

arik.ryewater@comcast.net 
dyana.ryewater@comcast.net 
 

436-2596 

Select Board 

  Bill Epperson, Chairman  

  Bob McGrath, Vice-Chair 

  Rob Wright, Selectman 

  Janice Ireland, Executive Assistant 

  selectmen@town.rye.nh.us 
jireland2@ryenh.us 

  964-5523 x110 

Sewer Commission  Lee Arthur, Director 
sewer@town.rye.nh.us 
larthur@town.rye.nh.us  

964-6815 
 

 

 Town Clerk/ 

Tax Collector 

Donna Decotis, Clerk 

Amy Thibodeau, Deputy 
Lindsay Murphy, Assistant 

ddecotis@town.rye.nh.us  

athibodeau@town.rye.nh.us 

lmurphy@town.rye.nh.us  

 

964-8562 x 120 
964-8562 x 121 

964-8562 x 122 

Treasurer Susan Philbrick   sphilbrick@town.rye.nh.us 964-5523 x 113 

Zoning Board of 

Adjustment 
Kim Reed, Administrator kreed@town.rye.nh.us 379-8081 

 

 

Rye Town Hall 

10 Central Road 
Rye, NH 03870 

Town Hall Annex 

500 Washington Road 
Rye, NH 03870 

Police and Fire Depts. 

555 Washington Road 
Rye, NH 03870 

Public Wks/Recycling 

309 Grove Road 
Rye, NH 03870 

Rye Public Library 

581 Washington Road 
Rye, NH 03870 
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